ORDINANCE NO. 182006
Amend contract with Sargent Designworks, LLC to extend term and increase compensation for Design Services for the comfort station renovation at Dodge Park  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37627)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.  The Council finds:

1. The City of Portland Water Bureau entered into Contract No. 37627 with Sargent Designworks, LLC for design services for the comfort station renovation at Dodge Park.
2. Further design services now are required to retrofit the existing septic system to handle additional capacity generated by the introduction of showers.  The contract amendment will also provide for the monitoring of the updated system and generate reports to satisfy Oregon Department of Environmental Quality permit requirements.
3. This Contract Amendment will be for $16,315 which will increase the contract total to $82,256.  Funding for the change is available in the FY 2007-08 Budget and project funding has been requested in the FY 2008-09 Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, The Council directs:

a. That the Commissioner-In-Charge and Auditor are authorized to execute on behalf of the City an amendment to Contract No. 37627 with Sargent Designworks, LLC as outlined in a form substantially in accordance with the contract amendment attached as Exhibit A, at a cost not to exceed $16,315.
b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to the Water Fund Account 521000, Project 1120, Center Code 18089915, when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities.
	Passed by the Council, July 02, 2008
	
	GARY BLACKMER

	
	
	Auditor of the City of Portland

	
	
	By /s/ Susan Parsons

	Commissioner Leonard
	
	Deputy


David Gray
May 27, 2008

BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   874, 946-2008
ACTION TAKEN: 
JUN 25 2008 PASSED TO SECOND READING JUL 02 2008 9:30 A.M. 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   182006
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  E m p l o y e r
1

